FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Joseph Leroy Maeder P. O. Box 474 Caliente, NV, 89008 First American Title 2005 JUN 30 PM 4 06

LINCOLH COUNTY RECORDED

FEE 7.00 DEP OLL

L'ESLIE BOUCHER

File No.: 152-2209921 (MJ)

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 013-030-20

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

NEVADA

)ss.

County of

LINCOLN

Joseph Leroy Maeder ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Betty R. Maeder ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on April 3, 2005 at Caliente, Nevada (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated December 10, 1999 executed by Joseph Leroy Maeder and Betty R. Maeder as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain
 Quitclaim Deed dated December 10, 1999 which was recorded as Instrument No.
 113894 in Book 146, Page 90, of Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

 Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated: <u>June 21, 2005</u>	^
DECLARANT: Joseph Leroy Maeder	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned by the subscription of the undersigned by the personally know to be the person(s) who appeared before me	aned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 20 0 0 by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Duna Dulc	ELISHA BAKE Notary Public State of Nave No. 04-92808-11 My appt. exp. Nov
My Commission Expires: 11 9-08 Notary Name: Elisha-Buker	
Notary Registration Number: 04 90808 - 11	Notary Phone: <u>175-726-3135</u> County of Principal Place of Business <u>L.I. NCOLN</u>

STATUS OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD.

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

PE RINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	l nat				STA	TE FILE NUMBER		
N I		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Last DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)			\ T	COUNTY OF DEATH		
ANENT K INK	1. Betty CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEA	Kose TH HOSPITAL OR OTH	MAEDER HER INSTITUTION—Name (If not		April			3a Lincoln		
			and the second s	eimer, give stree	t and number)	If Hosp, or Inst. ind Rm. inpatient (Spec	icate DOA, OP cify)	/Emer. SEX	_	
DENT	BACE—(e.g. White Black American	3c. 752 Li	ncoln Street			3e.	1	4Female		
	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specity)		Origin? Specify ☐ yes 💢 no if yes erto Alcan, etc.	s, AGE—Last Birthday (Yea	rs) UNDER 1	YEAR UNDER 1 DAYS HOURS		E OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	_	
	5 White STATE OF BIRTH	6.		7a. 65	7b.	7c.	8. A	pril 8, 1939		
ATH RED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT COL	 N- Decedent's Education. S grade completed. 		MARRIED, NEVE WIDOWED, DIVE	H MARRIED, DROED	SURVIVING	SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden na	me	
UTION IDBOOK	9a. Indianna SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	9b. U.S.A.	10. 11		(Specify) Mar	ried	12.Jos	eph L. Maeder		
IDING FION OF		Working Life, Even if Re	Give Kind of Work Done During N ired)	Nost of	KIND OF BUSI	NESS OR INDUSTRY	,	10000	-	
E ITEMS	RESIDENCE—STATE CO	14a. Homemak	er		14b. Own	Home				
		UNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LOGATIO	ON		T AND NUMBER		INSIDE CITY LIMITS	١,	
	15a. Nevada 15b	Lincoln	15c. Caliente		15d.	752 Linco	In St.	(Specify Yes or No)	7	
NTS	FATHER-NAME First	Middle	Last MO	THER-MAIDEN	NAME F	irst	Middle	Last	_	
	16. Charles INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		Black 17.		Ev	elyn		Hansen	J	
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	$\overline{}$	(Street or R.	F.D. No., City or Taw	n, State, Zip)	nansen	_	
	18a. Joseph L. Maed BURIAL, CREMATION, FEMOVAL, OTI	er	18b. P O R	ov 474		te, Nevad		0		
	BURIAL, CREMATION, FEMOVAL, OT	HER (Specify) CEMET	ERY OR CREMATORY—NAME	OX TIT	Carrent	LOCATION	City or Tow	n State	_	
TION	19a Cremation	19b. C	remation Conto	w 06 Ct	\\\/\					
ITION	FUNERAL DIRECTORY SIGNATURE	FUNER/	remation Cente	DRESS OF FACI	. George	3 19c. SE.	George	, Utah	_	
Ĺ	20a.			_ \	"" Wis	combe Fun	eral H	ome, Inc.		
	Z Z1a. To the best of my knowledge	e, dealing curred at the time, d	ate and place and	Front S	treet (Caliente,	<u>Nevada</u>	a 89008		
	ac in the cause(s) stated.	Mala	20	à '4"	at the time, dete	examination and/or in and place and due t	westigation, in o the cause(s)	my opinion death occurred and manner stated.		
	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Y DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day	(i.) HOUR OF C	EATH:	Sign	nature and Title)	P .				
	WON 21h	21c. 08		1 12 00	TE SIGNED (Mo.,	Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DI	EATH		
FIER	21b. 04-1)4-05 NAME OF ATTENDING PHY	13	5 22b.			22c.				
	7E	SIGNATE OTHER THAN CEN	IIFIER ((ype or Print)	ONOUNCED DEA	D (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNC	NOUNCED DEAD (Hour)			
				220	ON		22e. AT			
			NDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL E				Luc	ENSE NUMBER	_	
	23a. Shaillendra	a Singh, M.D.	P.O. Box 10	10 Cali	ente, Na	evada 8900	08 238	. 9978		
NS			DATE RECEI	VED BY REGISTI	RAR (Mo., Day, Y	DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICAE	LE DISEASE	_	
AVE	24a. (Signature)	Mary N. See	24b. 04-	04-05		24c. YES□	ио 💢			
AVE O THE THE ING AST	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER	ONLY ONE CAUSE PEA LINE	(e), (b), AND (c).)	7			Interv	al between onset and death	_	
ING	PART (a) Card:Loresp:	<u>iratory Failu</u>	ce	/ /	f .		: Ir	mmediate		
" /	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:		/ /			Interv	al between onset and death	_	
→ /						e e	: Ma	onths		
7	DUE TO, OR AS A CON-	SEQUENCE OF:		7	T-702	······································		al between onset and death		
2-	\(\text{\con Brain Metes} \)	stasis					:	_		
OF H	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONC	TIONS—Conditions contributing	g to death but not resulting in the	underlying cause	given in Part 1.	AUTOPSY (5)	Pecify WAS C	onths	_	
	Hyponatremia		·	,		Yes o	No) CORO	ASE REFERRED TO NER (Specify Yes or No)		
N	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE OR PENDING INVEST.	OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) I HO	UR OF INJURY DESCR	HE HOW INJUR		26. NO	27.	Yes		
1	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) 28a. 28b.		7	ME WON INCOM	, GOUDHKED			•		
1		28c		1011						
- []	INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No) 286. 281	DE OF INJURY — At home, farm building, etc. (S)		ION.	STREET OR R.F	.D. No. C	TY OF TOWN	STATE	_	
\	286. 281.	/ /	28g.							

STATE REGISTRAR

No. 269899



60794

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

APR 1 9 2005

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CENTIFICATE?

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Research

STATE REGISTINA

DESCRIPTION

All that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at a point 325 feet West of the Southeast Corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 2, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., and running thence West 600.5 feet to the East side of the State Highway; Thence North 22°26' East 480 feet along the East side of the Highway; Thence 62°30' E 580 feet to the Railroad right-of-way; Thence S 27°30' W 210 feet along the right-of-way to the place of beginning, and containing 4.53 acres of land in entry No. P194, being a part of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 2, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., in Lincoln County, Nevada, together with any and all improvements situate thereon.

The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain document recorded February 1, 2000 in Book 146, Page 90, Instrument No. 113894.

Barbara Farland, Title Officer

BJF 152-2209921 5